Name of Person Signing

11-22-1999



hanket No.: 2851-A

(Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4:94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/RE V02  Patent and Track mark Office	
	205123  Please record the attached original documents er copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.     Name of conveying party(ies):     Eugene Maraskovsky	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: IMMUNEX CORPORATION  Internal Address: Law Department
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: 51 University Street
Other	City: Seattle, State: WA ZIP: 98101
Execution Date: October 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/996,139  Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Diana K. Sheiness	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Immunex Corporation  Law Department	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 51 University Street	8. Deposit account number:  09-0089
City: Seattle, State: WA ZIP: 98101	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  11/19/1999 DNGIYEN 00000143 090089 08996139  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  10 FC:581  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Diana K. Sheiness  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010386 FRAME: 0213

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Eugene Maraskovsky, residing at 40 Norwood Road, Caulfield Nth, VIC 3161, Australia, am one of the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled RECEPTOR ACTIVATOR OF NF-kB, said application filed on December 22, 1997, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 08/996,139, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Provisional Serial No. 60/064,671 filed October 14, 1997, and a continuation-in-part U.S. Serial No. 08/813,509, filed March 7, 1997, and later converted to U.S. Provisional Serial No. 60/077,181, and a continuation-in-part of U.S. Serial No. 08/772.330, filed December 23, 1996 and later converted to U.S. Provisional Serial No. 60/059,978;

AND, WHEREAS, IMMUNEX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 51 University Street, Seattle, Washington 98101 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the inventions disclosed in said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said applications and said invention(s) and all U.S. and foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at Mellowne, Australia, this & day of October, 1999.

Eugene Maraskovsky

e en ages before se on the about

in the symmetry of the Farmer Manes Roundy,

An rome successe for M B B S

Commence of and

**RECORDED: 11/08/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010386 FRAME: 0214